TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/27/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
One Communications Corp.		12/27/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EarthLink Business, LLC	
Street Address:	1375 Peachtree St.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30309	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75591819	INTELLIVIEW
Serial Number:	75899658	CHOICE ONE.COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	77026354	ONE COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	77521613	ONESOLUTIONS MOBILE
Serial Number:	77426476	ONESOLUTIONS BUSINESS BUNDLES
Serial Number:	77024387	EXPECT MORE FROM ONE
Serial Number:	77026334	C CONVERSENT COMMUNICATIONS
Serial Number:	77067597	PARTNER CONSULTING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853678

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0093

OP \$215.00 755918

trademarks@troutmansanders.com, Email: sofia.jeong@troutmansanders.com Correspondent Name: Sofia Jeong Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. NE, Suite 5200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40468.52 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sofia Jeong Signature: /sj/ 03/07/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate of Merger (One Communications & Earthlink Businses)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (One Communications & Earthlink Businses)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (One Communications & Earthlink Businses)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0094

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ONE COMMUNICATIONS CORP.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "EARTHLINK BUSINESS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"EARTHLINK BUSINESS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED

AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 7:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3049857 8100M

121392825

DATE: 12-27-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 0103152

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0095

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:27 AM 12/27/2012 FILED 07:58 AM 12/27/2012 SRV 121392825 - 3049857 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

ONE COMMUNICATIONS CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

with and into

EARTHLINK BUSINESS, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company), being the surviving entity

December 27, 2012

In accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned does hereby certify that:

FIRST: That the name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

<u>Na</u>me

State of Incorporation or Formation

One Communications Corp.

Delaware

EarthLink Business, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") between the constituent entities has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of the DGCL and the Act.

THIRD: The name surviving entity is "EarthLink Business, LLC" which shall be a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: The executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity, the address of which is 1375 Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30309.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company and any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The merger shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m. eastern time on December 31, 2012.

20196345v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

> EARTHLINK BUSINESS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Title: Executive Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

20196345v[

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 03/07/2013